

[BUDGET AFFECTED]

Budget(s): **Section 400. AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN DIRECT (ARPD)**  
**APPROPRIATIONS**  
(HHS Capital Construction)

\* \* \* \* \*

1 Page 4-line 24 After "Construction" insert "& Rural Health  
2 Clinics".  
3

4 Page 9-after line 19 Insert:  
5

6 "16. (a) Of this appropriation to the office of state lands  
7 and investments five million dollars (\$5,000,000.00)ARPD shall be  
8 for the purpose of providing grants to rural health clinics. Grants  
9 from this appropriation shall be determined by the state loan and  
10 investment board. The following conditions shall apply to this  
11 appropriation:  
12

13 (i) Up to three million dollars (\$3,000,000.00)ARPD may  
14 be expended to provide grants related to costs incurred by rural  
15 health clinics, which costs shall not include expenditures for  
16 normal and customary operating expenses of the clinic. The maximum  
17 grant for any single project shall be one million five hundred  
18 thousand dollars (\$1,500,000.00);  
19

20 (ii) Not less than two million dollars  
21 (\$2,000,000.00)ARPD shall be expended to provide grants for rural  
22 telehealth projects."  
23

24 Page 9-line 21 Delete entirely and insert "(b) Of this  
25 appropriation to the office of state lands and  
26 investments seventy-three million dollars  
27 (\$73,000,000.00)ARPD shall be".  
28

29 Page 9-line 22 after "grants" insert "under this subsection  
30 and subsection (c) of this footnote".  
31

32 Page 10-line 2 After "under" insert "this subsection and  
33 subsection (c) of".  
34

35 Page 10-line 17 Delete "(a)(ii)" and insert "(b)(ii)".  
36

1 Page 10-line 19 Delete "(b)" and insert "(c)".

2

3 To the extent required by this amendment: adjust totals; and

4 renumber as necessary. HARSHMAN